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Message from Mr. McConnell 
Everyone will be getting a letter about the pupil premium this week. The 

pupil premium is a really important source of funding for our school and 
it helps to make sure that we can go the extra mile to pay for things 
which benefit the children.   

If you are eligible for free school meals it really helps us to help the 
children if you claim them – even if you already get free meals because 

your child is still below Year 3.  

Please look out for the letter and have a good weekend!  

Golden Ticket Raffle Winners 
Golden Ticket Raffle Winners 

Barn Owl – Jacob and Summer; Birch – Mia; Hazel – Isabel;  
Elm – Isaiah, Logan and William W; Maple – Tilly, Jack and Sebi; 

Mulberry – Poppy and Esme; Willow – Harrison;  
Ash – Henry E and Osian. 
 

A huge well done to everyone! 

Ashleigh Friends – Christmas Fayre Saturday 2nd! 
 It’s the Christmas Fayre tomorrow! 
 Come and get in the festive spirit with our games, stalls, face 

painting and other activities. 
 Entrance is via the main school office on Sheffield Road, 10am-2pm. 

Entry is 50p (under 3s free) and includes a treasure trail.  

 Please bring cash (the nearest cash point is by the Co-op). 
 If you are volunteering, or have a Year 6 child volunteering, and have 

any queries please contact ashleighfriendspta@hotmail.co.uk   
 Thank you to everyone who has donated or given up their time to 

help with the event, we hope everyone enjoys it! 
 

Tag Rugby Event – Tuesday 28th November 
On Tuesday, we were hosts to Browick Road Primary and Robert Kett 
Primary for a tag rugby event with year 3 and year 4 children. The 
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children worked on their skills in the morning and participated in a mini-
tournament in the afternoon. Although it was a cold day, the children 
had a brilliant time. Our year 4 team managed to win all their games!  

 

   

 

Lost Property 
Please check, or ask your child to check, lost property.   

Named items will be returned in school, but the lost property storage is 
very full. 

This is stored on the main playground in the area between Reception 
and Year 1 classrooms. 

Charity Donations 
Thank you to everyone who contributed to this year’s Children in Need, 
you raised a fantastic £368! 
 

And thank you to all those who contributed to the Poppy Appeal: 
 

 
 

Online Safety 
Please see below the useful information regarding age ratings for 

popular apps, taken from the Online Safety Newsletter emailed to 
parents yesterday. 



   

 

 
 

Talk Homework 
This week’s questions are:  

Reception  

  

Understanding the World - Past & Present  

Who were the characters in the Nativity story?  
What did they do? 

Year 1  
  

Geography   
What is the difference between a physical and a human 

feature?  

Year 2  

  

D&T 

What health and safety procedures need to be 
followed before you handle food?  

Year 3  

  

D&T 

What are the 4 different types of movement we can 
make using levers and linkages?  



   

 

Year 4  
  

History 
Which Monarch was in reign during the Victorian 
times? 

Year 5  
  

Art 
Who was Leonardo Da Vinci? What was the 

Renaissance? 

Year 6  

  

Geography 

What are the advantages and disadvantages of living 
in a megacity? 

 

Reception to Year 6 – Flu Vaccinations 
Consent 
 To give consent for your child to have the flu vaccine, please click  

here 

 Even if you do not wish for your child to have the vaccine, please 

complete the online form so that the Team can record your wishes.  

Diary Dates New or updated events  
2023-2024 
Sat 2nd Dec  Ashleigh Christmas Fayre 10am-2pm 

Mon 4th Dec  9am Reception Performance Dress Rehearsal 

Tues 5th Dec  9am Reception Performance – DVD Filming 

Wed 6th Dec  9:30am Reception Performance  
 2:00pm Reception Performance 

Thurs 7th Dec  9:30am Year 1 Performance  
 2:30pm Year 1 Performance 

Fri 8th Dec  p.m. Year 2 Abbey Performance 

Mon 11th Dec  Reception to Year 6 Flu Vaccinations 
 2:30pm Year 6 Christmas Carols (Hall) 

Tues 12th Dec  2:30pm Year 4 Christmas Carols (Hall) 

Wed 13th Dec  Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day 

 2:30pm Year 5 Christmas Carols (Hall) 

Thurs 14th Dec  2:30pm Year 3 Christmas Carols (Hall) 

Mon 18th Dec  Year 5 to visit Wymondham Dementia Support 
Group 

Tues 19th Dec  2:15pm Year 1 African Drumming Performance 

Wed 20th Dec  Last day of Autumn Term: School & Nursery close 

at 3pm and 3:15pm for Christmas holiday 

Thurs 4th Jan  First day of Spring Term: School & Nursery reopen 

after Christmas holiday 

Mon 8th Jan  4:15pm and 5:15pm Reception Tours for 

parents of children starting school in September 
2024. 

Mon 29th Jan  Year 6 Assessments 

Tues 30th Jan  Year 6 Assessments 

Wed 31st Jan  Year 6 Assessments 

Thurs 1st Feb  Year 6 Assessments 

https://eastanglia.schoolvaccination.uk/flu/2023/norfolk


   

 

Fri 16th Feb  School & Nursery close at 3pm and 3:15pm for 
half term 

Mon 26th Feb  School & Nursery reopen after half term 

Mon 11th Mar  Year 6 Mocks 

Tues 12th Mar  Year 6 Mocks 

Wed 13th Mar  Year 6 Mocks 

Thurs 14th Mar  Year 6 Mocks 

Wed 27th Mar  School & Nursery close at 3pm and 3:15pm for 
Easter holiday 

Thurs 28th Mar  INSET Day 

Mon 15th Apr  First day of Summer Term: School & Nursery 
reopen 

Mon 6th May  School & Nursery closed for Bank Holiday 

Tues 7th May  Reception Vision & Hearing Screening 

Mon 13th May  Year 6 SATs 

Tues 14th May  Year 6 SATs 

Wed 15th May  Year 6 SATs 

Thurs 16th May  Year 6 SATs 

Fri 24th May  School & Nursery close at 3pm and 3:15pm for 

half term 

Mon 3rd Jun  School & Nursery reopen after half term 

Fri 21st Jun  Year 5 trip to Harry Potter World Warner Bros. 
Studio 

Sat 22nd Jun  Save the Date!  
Details to follow 

Thurs 11th Jul  a.m. Year 6 to Crucial Crew at City College 

Fri 19th Jul  Last day of term: School & Nursery close at 3pm 
and 3:15pm for Summer holiday 

Free School Meals Application  
To check if you are eligible for free school meals (Reception through 
to Year 6) please click here. 

Community Events 
Steps Community Food Store: The Hub, Ayton Road, NR18 0QJ  
 9.15am–10.45am every Tuesday 
 2:00-4:00pm every Thursday 

https://fiso.norfolk.gov.uk/synergy/Enquiries/Citizen/FreeSchoolMeals.aspx/


   

 

 



   

 

 


